SCEIVED Received

AUEST T WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS MAR 03 2017
: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 4 HNTB Corporation

. ) ! ) Kound KOCK
1. CONTRACTOR: Chasco Constructors Project: 1603-062
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sla. 69+25 to Sta. 161470 Roadway: CR 258
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempl projects): Minor (Major/Minor) csJ .
Number: E e‘:@ISRed
4. Reasaons: 6C (3 Max. - In arder of importance - Primary first)
5. Describe the work being revised: MAR 19 2 17

6C: Untimely ROW/Utilities Utilities Not Clear: This Change Order compensates the Contractor for additional costs 10 locate and
avoid impacts to the AT&T line and Lo ensure uninterrupted service to adjacent properties. Utilities AT&T and PEC were scheduled lo
be clear by August 31, 2016, but were not clear until February 2017. The Contractor worked to avoid impacts to :hé‘iﬂdqiﬁ ﬁ'&TpO ration
line during the installation of the new Cily of Georgetown waterline. Round Rd ck

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: SEE ATTACHED

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: N/A

8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached: [ Yes 4 No
9. New Special Provisions to ltem_N/A__No. _N/A |, Special Specification Item __N/A__ are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees (o wative The fo”ow’ng information must be pro vided

any and all ciaims for additional compensation due to any and all other

expanseas; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0
compensalion as 2 result of this change e —

Amount added by this change order: $14,907.69
THE CONTRACTOR Date 5 247

l , .

Typed/Prinled Name &~ (o;;?—;/% i/
7

Typed/Printed Title /?/“/L

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

/
i ; g County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
e 2fsfr7 [  APPROVED 0  REQUEST APPROVAL
e Project Manager Date
Counly Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
NIA 0 APPROVED 0  REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
//’//i . / L County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
A A 8y P L [  APPROVED [0  REQUEST APPROVAL
Program Manager  / / Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
0 APPROVED [l  REQUEST APPROVAL
NIA
= 23 22 -2et7
e
__£ounly Judge Date

)ﬁ APPROVED



WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 4 Project# _ 1603-062
TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock
LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE
TABLE B: Contract ltems:
ADD or
ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED {DEDUCT) NEW
OVERRUN/
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST
UNDERRUN
999-WC03 COMPENSATION TO AVOID EXISTING AT&T LINE LS $14,807.69 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $14,907.69 $14,907.69
TOTALS $0.00 $14,907.69 $14,907.69




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
18. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(item 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
21.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other

3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other

4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other

5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
SE. Other

6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibitity for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear
6D. Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

CR 258
Williamson County Project No. 1603-062

Change Order No. 4

Reason for Change
This change order compensates the Contractor for additional costs to locate and avoid
impacts to the AT&T line and to ensure uninterrupted service to adjacent properties.
Utilities AT&T and PEC were scheduled to be clear by August 31, 2016, but were not
clear until February 2017. The Contractor worked to avoid impacts to the existing
AT&T line during the installation of the new City of Georgetown waterline.

Following is a summary of new items required for this Change Order.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
999-WCO03 | COMPENSATION TO AVOID AT&T LINE 1 LS

This Change Order results in a net increase of $14,907.69 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract total of $5,906,037.27. The original Contract amount was
$5,808,856.58. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $97,180.69 has been
added to the Contract, resulting in a 1.7% net increase in the Contract cost. No
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this
Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.



16051 - CR 258

LOST HOURS FOR LOCATING EXISTING LINES

CP 003A
DATE DESCRIPTION STATION MANPOWER EQUIPMENT
TYPE Q'TY | UNIT| UNIT COST | TOTAL COST TYPE Q'TY | UNIT| UNITCOST | TOTAL COST
10/11/16 {Hand dig 2 Existing ATT line. Found a 3rd line not | 132498 JFOREMAN 3 HR | 6 7000| $  210.00 |3/4 TON PICK-UP 3 HR | $ 2666|$ 7998
marked or shown on plans. Down time for ATT to EQUIPMENT OPERATOR 6 | HR | 6 28.00| $ 168.00 [CAT 330 BACKHOE 132240 6 HR | $ 8675 $ 52050
repalr. PIPE FITTER 6 | HR | § 22.00| $  132.00 |JOHN DEERE BACKHOE 332250 0 HR | $§ 3438]$ -
LABORER 8 HR | $ 18.00 } $  144.00 |CAT LOADER 151293 0 HR | $ 59.20]$ -
TOTAL COST $ 1,254.48
OVERHEAD 0.00% $0
SUBTOTAL $ 1,254.48
FEE 15.00% $188
GRAND TOTAL $ 1,44265




vO'SSV'ET § TYLOL ANVYHD
95L'TS %00°ST 334
€L°80L'TT § wL018NS
03 %00°0 QV3HY3A0
€£'80LTT § 1S0910L
00yt $ | 00'ST S| ¥H 8 [EFE ] *$33), NV SIATVA
yZI8E S | 95'S6 S| uH 14 HOLVAVYDXA 9EE LVD] 00'88 $ 0022 $| 8H 14 Y¥311H 3did «8T TIVASNI OL 3AIYA SHVO TBIYEVS NVS 40|
089€C S |OT6S S| UH | v ¥3avol| QO'vZZ S | 00'8e $ | ¥H g YO1VYIJO INIWNCINDI YINYOD LSIMHLIYON Ly STNEVD LBLY ONUSHG
¥9'90T  $ | 9992 S|y | ¢ dN-MJId NOLv/€[ 000082 S |0002L S| ¥H ¥ NVIANSNOd| E4+€L ANNOYY ONIDSIQ ANVH SYNOH ¥N03 1SOT) 91/0Z/60
0080T S| 00T S| uH 9 Y3808V
89'98C | 95°S6 $| uH € HOIVAVIXI 9EEIVD] 0099 S [0022  § | UH € Y3LLH 3did]
09'ZLY S | 0T6S S| ¥H £ ¥30VO01| 00'89T S | 00'8C $| uH 9 YOLVY¥IdO INFWJIND3 “ONISSOYD QVOY 8T 1V ST18VI L'31Y ONULLSIHA
86'6L $ | 99°9C S| ¥H € diMId NOLY/E| CO0TZ S |000L S| ¥H € NVINZHOZ| 405 QANNOYY INIODDIA GNVH SYNOH IIYHL 1SO1| 91/61/60
3N 3HL ONIXIS HSINIS OL W3HL
303 LIVM OL QYH M3UD N0 OGNV dN GIMOHS
181V 'SSIO0UC FHL NI NINOYE LOO NO QYIHL|
: JHL ‘GINYYW LNSYM LYHL AVMY 1333 Mm33
09'LY S |OT6S S| °H € £6ZIST ¥3QVOIIVD[ 00'80T S |008T S| ¥H 9 ¥3¥0aV1 ¥ SYM 3NO GYIHL Y 1N8 ‘GIRYVN J43IM SINN
YIEOT S |BEPE S| UM € Or¢Zes 30MIOVA 3¥33a NHOI 00'Z€T S |00ZZ S| ¥H | 9 © 43U 3did SINOHAITIL ONILSHE OML IIHA ONIOSIO
STOIT S |si98 $| ¥H 3 OYZZET 30HAOVE OEE LvD]| 00°ZST S | 00’82 $| uH 6 BOLVY3d0 INIWNJIND3 GNVH QIATOANI SIHLL 0062 JAd TT 8 ONISVD
86'6L $ ] 9992 ${ ¥4 € dN-0Id NOL v/E] 000TZ S | 0002 S| ¥H € NVNIYOd| L749E T334 T ONITIVISN] SYNOH 33YHL 1SO| 9T/6T/60
09eLy $S|ozeS S| ¥H 8 €6TTST ¥30v011vD| 00882 S | 00'8T S| ud | ot HIWO08VT *S3NM AINOHJI1AL|
p0'SLT S | 8E'VE S| ¥4 8 OYZZEE J0HNOVE Y33ANHOI| 002SE S |00ZZ S| ¥H | ot Y3113 3did 1LY ONILSHG AN2U24410 I3HHL NO ONI9ODIa
0069 S|st98 S| uH | 8 OyZZEL 30HOVEOEELVD| 00229 $|0082 S| ¥H | v2 3Y01VH3d40 IN3WJIND3 ONVH 30 101 ¥ QIATOANI SIHL 0060 JAd 9T 8
STEIZ  § | 999 S{¥4 | 8 dMDIINOLY/E} 0009S S |000¢L  $ ] HH 8 NVINSYOd| TZ+TE  |ONISVD 133US L0 ONMTVLSNI SYNOH LHOIS 1SO1| 9T/ST/60
00962 S | 0Z'6S S| UYH S €6ZIST ¥IAVOI VD[ 00'08T S | 00'8T $| ¥H 0t Y3YO8YI
06TLT S | 8EVE S| WH S 0SZZEE 30HNOVA I¥IIQNHOI| 0002 S [00Zc S| ¥H | o1 ¥3)J 3did
SLtey  S)SL98 S| ¥H S OYZZET 3I0HDVE 0EELVOj 0002y S |008Z S| ¥H | ST HOLVHIHO INININD3 *$3NIN INCHAIAL|
0EEET  $ | 99'9Z S| ¥4 S dN-JId NOLv/E] 00'0SE  § | 00°0Z S| 4H S NVW3Y0d| Tv+81 L131% ONLLSHAE ¥03 ONIODIQ SYNOH JAI 1SO1| 9T/€T/60
00962 S |0ZT6S S| uH S E6CIST YIAVOILVO{ 000BT S |OO'BT S| ¥H | OT ¥3¥08V1
06TLT S [ 8EVE KL S 0SCTEE 30HNOVE JYI3A NHO!| 000TT  $ | 00°ZZ $| ¥H S ¥31414 3did
SLEEY  $ | sL9B S| un S ObZZET 30HDVE OEE LvI| 000Zv  $ | 00°8Z S| ¥H | ST YOLYY34O LNIWJINDI *SINI INOHJIII3L
OEEET  $]999Z S| uH S dN=Rd NOL /€| 00°0SE S | 00'0L S| uH S NVINJHOd| €€+9T 121 ONILSIX3 304 ONI9OIA SYNOH 3A13 1SO1| 91/21/60
1S00 WAOL | 1SOO NN | UINA | ALD 3dAL JS0) Tv.lOL | 1SODLNN | NN | ALD 3dAL
ANIWGINDI YIMOINVIN NOULYLS NOLLRDS3d wva

SINM SNUSDA ONWVIOT 8O SUNOH 1901

8SZ ¥ -~ TS09T




